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MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SsCIENCES, NASHIK 
INFRASTRUCTURE DETAILS 

Land details: Total land, owner, unitary or not, NA of all land, 7/12 extracts of 
all land (Applicable only to Private Colleges). 
(Verify land documents & Government permissions documents are uploaded 
on College Website. 
No Land/ Construction documents shall be submitted to the University. 

Particulars to be verified 

Only deficit information to be pointed out to the University). 
Total constructed area of college building 
() Administrative Section: 

(0) Lecture Halls: 

Total Area 1120.308 sq.ft (which incudes) Principal Room, P.A. Room, 
Receptioncue Visitors lounge, Meeting hall, Account section, Record and 
Central store etc. 

a) Total No. of Lecture Halls - 9 
b) IT enabled, Audio / Video teaching Aids - 645.60 sq.ft 
c) Total area for lecture Halls 10599.89 sq. ft. 

College 

(I) Seminar or Conference or Examination Hall: 

(IV) Central Library: 

a) Total Area -2444.24 Sq.ft. b) Total Seating Capacity -250 
c) Audio /Video System and Other Facilities - Yes 

a) Total Area : 2575.73 sq.ft. 
Distribution of books 

Capacity of Reading Hall : 
for Students - 150 

No. of Scientific Journals 18 

Photo Copier Machine: Yes 
b) Digital Library : 
No. of Computers - 1 
() Teaching Departments: 

(VI) Laboratories : 

for Teachers-10 
No. of News Papers 

Drinking water & Washrooms:. .Yes 

There shall be Five Teaching Departments as per MSR 

Total No. of Books - 1500 

No. of departments- 05 Departmental Area, - 925.36 sq.ft 
No. of Books/ Charts / Models / Specimens (dry and wet) / Museum in each 

Internet Facility - Available 

department information to be uploaded on college website. 

Laboratories : As per MSR (5695.7 Sg.ft.) 

OBG and Paediatric (900Sq.ft.), 

Nursing Foundation and Medical Surgical Nursing Lab (1500 Sq.ft.), 

Pre-Clinical Science (900Sq.ft.), 

CHN (900 Sq.ft.), Nutrition (900Sq.ft.), 

Multipurpose Hall: 

Advanced Nursing Skill Lab (900Sq.ft.), 
Computer Lab (1500Sq.ft.), with 10 computer as per Intake capacity, AV Aids 
(600Sq.ft.), well Equipped Lab must have Mannequins, Articles & Beds as per 
MSR & INC Norms 

(VI) Auditorium:-(As per MSR) -5000 sq.ft 
Auditorium should be spacious enough to accommodate at least double the 
sanctioned/actual strength of students, so that it can be utilized for hosting 
functions of the college, educational conferences/ workshops, examinations 
etc. It should have proper stage with green room facilities. It should be well 
ventilated and have proper lighting system. There should be arrangements for 
the use of all kinds of basic and advanced audio-visual aids. 

OR 

College of Nursing should have multipurpose hall, if there is no auditorium. 

Details on 
College 
Website 

Yes 

52295.02 sq.ft 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

ANNEXURE-II 
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(VII) Canteen and Kitchen Facility: 
[Note: Verify Canteen Facility & Hygiene is monitored as per MUHS 
Circular No.18/2019 dated 19/03/2019.] 
(IX) Common Rooms: Separate common rooms for boys and girls with 

adequate space and sitting arrangement shall be available. 555.22 sq.ft 
University Examination Infrastructure: 
Strong Room for examination a) (Area- 300 sq.ft, b) Shelf, c) Steel cupboard -

1, d) CCTV, Photocopier Machine, Examination hall with benches, Parking 
Facility for University vehicle, Guest house facility 
Other facilities: 

Hospital Waste Management, Medical Education Unit, Intercom Network, 

Playground, P.T Teacher or Instructor, Cafeteria, Facility for indoor games, 

Gymnasium / Gymkhana Facility, Is there any LMS (learning management 
system software ) available 
Hostel facility: Boys -7546.42 sq.ft Girls - 7546.42 sg.ft 
Boys (UG & PG), Girls (UG & PG), Interns, Residents, Warden/ Rector, 

Hygiene., Vending Machine etc. 

Hospital Details 

Name of the Hospital : Lata Mangeshkar Hospital, Katol 
Address: Khutamba Road, Katol, District Nagpur 

Telephone No.: 
Bed Strength: 100 
Distance of Hospital from the College to which it is attached 

(in kms) 
Number of beds registered as per BNH Act 

Hospital 

I. Total constructed area of Hospital Building as per MSR (2516.52 Sq.mtr 

= 27077.75 sq.ft) 
Whether the Hospital is Owned by the College Management? 
II. Hospital Administration Block as per MSR 
(Superintendent room, Deputy Superintendent room, Medical officers' room, 

Matron room, Assistant Matron room, Reception and Registration, etc.) 
II. Out-Patient Departments (OPD) as per MSR 

Total Area of OPD Complex - 9275.12 sq.ft. No. of OPD's - 11 

Facilities shall be as per MSR & all details shall be on college website. 

IV. In Patient Departments (IPD) as per MSR 
Total Area of IPD Complex: 13875.54 Sq.ft. 
No. of IPD Departments - 11 Bed Distribution. 

Facilities shall be as per MSR & all details shall be on college wetbsite. 

V. Operation Theatres Block as per MSR 

State Government Permission Letter 

Total Area of OT Block: 3921.49 sq.ft. No.of OTs available -03 

Facilities shall be as per MSR & all details shall be on college website. 

VI. Casualty Facilities 

VIl. Central Clinical Laboratory: Well-equipped with separate sections for 

Pathology, Biochemistry and Micro-biology. Attached toilet shall be there for 

collection of urine samples. Other diagnostic tools for ECG or TMT etc. shall be 

provided. 

VIlI. Radiology or Sonography Section: Radiologist chamber, Xray room, 
Dark room, film drying room, store room, patients waiting and dressing room, 
reception or registration or report room. 
IX. Labour Room : 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Details on 
College 
Website 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
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2. 

SANJAY H. DIIAWAD 

To, 

under : 

VSPM ACADAMY OF HIGHER EDUCATIH 

NAGPUR. 

Ref: 

i) 

Advocate 

I, S.H. DHAWAD, Advocate on thc basi: of title deeds forwarded 

to me pertaining to the said immovable pro:r information submitted 
by you, have conducted a detailed search and submit my report as 

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF THE TI 

SEARCH & TITLE VEEPORT 

NAGPUR. 

V.S.P.M. ACADAMY OF HIGHEI 

Sharda Chowk 

TITLE DEEDS SEEN BY ME 

<atol, Tah. Katol, Dist. Nagpur. 

(TO WHOM SO EVER 

Title Opinion on the propertyza - Katol, P.H.NO. 44, 
Bearing Survey No. 619/1 (Oheasuring 8.39 HR (Non 
agricultural land for commerated at Mouza - Katol 
Khutamba Road, Tah. Katol, Di 

in - 441 302 (M.S.) 
Mob No. :9823206955 

vi)__ N.A.Order 

True Copy of Registered Sale Ded, vide doc. Sr.No. 1355 
registered at office of Sub registted in favour of Vidhya 
Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagput Hardas. 

Vi) IjLZ EXtract 

i) True Copy of Registered Sale Dee, vide doc. Sr.No. 1356 
registered at office of Sub registred in favour of Vidhya 
Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagpurdardas. 

ii) True Copy of Registered Sale Ded, vide doc. Sr.No. 160 
registered at office of Sub registred in favour of Vidhya 
Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagpurrdas. 

iv) True Copy of Registered Sale Ded, vide doc. Sr.No. 161 
registered at office of Sub registred in favour of Vidhya 
Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagpur iar Hardas. 

v) -True Copy of Registered Sale Dee, vide doc. Sr.No. 159 
registered at office of Sub registræd in favour of Vidhya 

Shikshan Prasarak Manzal, Nagpur: Hardas. 

ur. 

d 

n 



) 

Sarietsry 

¿ PRF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY : 

hut 

el piece and parccl of land and build of land and building owned and possessed by 
duy of Higher Education, Nappur, cation, Nagpur, situated at Mouza - Katol, 

bdouza No. 32, bearing survey Nearing survey No. 619/1 (old No. 689/1), 
icu39 HR (Non agricultural land for coultural Jand for commercial purpose) situated at 
1, Táhutamba Road, Tah. Katol, Dist. NJah. Katol, Dist. Nagpur. 

No. 

No. 

Vo. 

Katol-Khutamba road 

Field S.No. 620 

Derty: 

Field S.No. 616 

- Field S.No. 632 

4. atorar's Office - Katol 

2 

ficejb Registrar Office, Katol. 

ROPERTY : 

stigation : 

itamba road 

.620 

,616 

, Tt MoUza-Katol, Tah - Katol, DistJah - Katol, Dist.-Nagpur within the 

.632 

e, Katol. 

he litle history of the last 08 years (i.e. last 08 years (i.e. 2016 to 2022) from this 

f trllowing chain of transaction. ransaction. 

d fibovementioned field Survey No. 68ield Survey No. 689 area about 8.63 Hectares 

Rs. Land Revenue Rs. 57.25, Occupanc. 57.25, Occupancy Right Class -I was owned 

imil Joint Hindu Family of Shri. Anant ily of Shri. Anant S/o Gangadharrao Hardas. 

nd bgar, Nagpur and his three sons nar his three sons namely (1) Rajesh, 2) Nitin and 

hart S/o Gangadhàrrao Hardas andrrao Hardas and his three sons and wife 

n ttually partition their Joint Hindtheir Joint Hindu Family property on dt. 

nily as per the family partition out ofy partition out of field survey no. 689, area 

nan is allotted to namely Kalpana Anamely Kalpana Anant Hardas, Bhushan Anant 

anAnant Hardas, and area about 1.7:)d area about 1.72 HR each allotted to Nitin 

iarrknant Gangadharrao Hardas. rao Hardas. 

ha1 of Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mand1n Prasarak Mandal, Nagpur 

0 hlpana Anantrao Hardas has sold t Hardas has soldthe area about 1.75 HR out 

40 Vidya Shikshan Prasaak viesha Prasara iniat-Nagpur a registeredee 

eilni Shi Ranjeethgufo Aanjeelbae 



3 

registered sale decd dated 2o/07/1987 registered at doc. Sr.No. 1355 at office of 

Joint Sub Registrar, Nagpur City. 

2) Ihat, Rajesh Anantrao Hardas has sold the area about 1.75 HR out of 

tield suvey no. 6S9 to Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagpur a registered 

SOCicty registered under the Society Registration Act 1860, bearing registration 

no. 1349 through its President Shri. Ranjeetbabu S/o Arvindbabu Deshmukh vide 

registered sale deed dated 20/07/1987 regist ered at doc. Sr.No. 1356 at office of 

Joint Sub Registrar, Nagpur City. 

3) That, Bhushan Anantrao Hardas has sold the area about 1.75 HR out of 

field survey no. 689 to. Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagpur a registered 

society registered under the Society, Registration Act 1860, bearing registration 

no. 1349 through its President Shri. Ranjeetbabu S/o Arvindbabu Deshmukh vide 

registered sale deed dated 21/01/1988 registered at doc. Sr.No. 159 at office of 

4) That, Nitin Anantrao Hardas has sold the area' about 1.72 HR Out of field 

survey no. 689 to Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagpur a registered society 

registered under the Society Registration Act 1860, bearing registration no. 1349 

through its President Shri. Ranjeetbabu S/o Arvindbabu Deshmukh vide 

registered sale deed dated 21/01/1988 registered at doc. Sr.No. 160 at office of 

5) That, Anantrao Gangadharrao Hardas has sold the area about 1.72 HR 

out of field survey no. 689 to Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagpur a 

registered society registered under the Society Registration Act 1860, bearing 

registration no. 1349 through its President Shri. Ranjeetbabu S/o Arvindbabu 

Deshmukh vide registered sale deed dated 21/01/1988 registered at doc. Sr.No. 

161 at office of Joint Sub Registrar, Nagpur City. 

That, on the basis of sale deed the revenue authority has mutated the 

name of Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nagpur through its President Shri. 

Ranjitbabu S/o Arvindbabu Deshmukh on the 7/12 extract. 
Cecretar 

That, idyashikshan Prasarak Manda, Nagpurthrough its Presi�ent Shri. 

Raniteabu SloAeiatdbaby Deshmukh has agpled for cOAyersioncÍ agieslFe-f 
v-oe hefere Sub e, Kata 

371987-83 ee order dafed 16/05/1and granted petmsAN for 

Joint Sub Registrar, Nagpur City. 

Joint Sub Registrar, Nagpur City. 



6. 

7. 

8. 

5. 

Conversicn cf agiculture land into non agriculture use for Coll 
office etc. 

It further appears that, Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Man 

applied for change of name of the organization from Vidya St 

Mandal, Nagpur to V.S.P.M. Academy of Higher Education. 

That, I have peruse the 7/12 extract of the said proper 

name ofV.S.P.M. Academy of Higher Education. 

That, I have taken detailed search of the above said pr 

online pertal availed by a registration department I have not se 
entry which affects the title of the above said property. 

i) There is no any minors interest is involved in the abovesa 

no any permission is required to create the mortgage of the abov 

iv) No any document pending for registration. 

Whether urban Land (Ceiling And Regulation) Act 1976 is applicabl 

where the property is located. If applicable whether the immovabl 

fall(s) within the puview of the Act, verification and investigation : 

under sections 26,27 and 28 of the Act to ensure that mortgagor(s) 

obtained necessary permission from the competent authority und 

Documentary evidence showing such permission is obtained has to 

with the report. 

. Not applicable 

Whether the property is acquired under Land Acquisition Act, 1894 

applicability of other State Legislations. 
. ... Not applicable 

Leasehold immovable Property (where land/building is leasehold, p 

the terms of lease, whether any permission/NOC from the lessor /c 

authority is required for creation of mortgage of such leasehold prc 

advice the precauticns to be taken while 

INVEST0GATION UNDER INCOMETAX ACT 1961. 

{Any perion of te COnCETepsSing Offcer under anai 

ti. Act 

ippitabe: 

ortiticate to# 
iiiifiIGiOmeTINUEH 

ing and 

Jur has 

rasarak 

cts the 

. hrough 

dverse 

ty and 

perty. 

tate 

Y(ies) 

e 

made 

hed 

ify 

e). cbtaining such property ir 

. Not apicable 



9. 

10. 

13. 

Katol 

INVESTIGATION IN REGARD TO AGRICULTURAL LAND 

Investigate and search the necessary records etc. with specific reference 

to the land if it is surplus, self cultivated, if consolidation of holding/acquisition 

proceedings etc. is in progress in the area, whether Government loan/any loan 

raised against the land and details about the charges/encumbrances may be 

specified, specifically with reference to the Agricultural Land Laws. 

5 

That the abovesaid agricultural land is not surplus, self cultivated. 

There is no any consolidation of holding/acquisition proceedings etc. is in 

progresS in the area. 

There is no any Govt. Loan raised against the abovesaid agricultural land. 

..Not applicable 

There is NO CHARGES /ENCUMBRANCES is recorded against the abovesaid 

Property. 

That, I have taken and carried online search of the record of the Sub-Registrar's 

Office, Katol, Dist. Nagpur and other relevant record for last 8 years i.e. from 

2016 to 2022. The search document is attached herewith. 

On the basis of the online search made by me I have examined the True copies of 

title deeds and verified genuiness of the same from the office of the Sub Registrar 

Katol, That, the property referred in the scheduke V.S.P.M. Academy of Higher 

Education, has absolute ownership right, and there is no any charge, lien, lease, 

mortgage is recorded against the abovesaid property. I hereby return the 

documents forwarded to me. 

Date :19/10/2022 

Hence this report. 

KATOY 

-SANIAY H. DHAWAD 
ADVOCATE 

SHARDACHU KATQL 

yAczdany sfiherEcHcztioii 

DISTNAGPUR MGB. 98232 06955 
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 01, R.P.T.S. - ROAD, LAXMI NAGAR,
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 Telefax: +91-712-224-5333, 222-1082.

VSPM CAMPUS  SITE PLAN
SCALE - 1 : 500
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PLAN SHOWING THE  PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

VSPM'S COLLEGE OF NURSING ON SURVEY NO. - 619

(PART), KHUTAMBA ROAD, MOUZA - KATOL, TEHSIL -

KATOL, DIST. -  NAGPUR.

SCHEDULE OF OPENING:

BLD NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS.

COMMERCIAL w2 1.67 1.50 1

COMMERCIAL w3 1.50 1.50 1

COMMERCIAL w1 2.00 1.50 154

COMMERCIAL v 0.91 0.75 11

COMMERCIAL v 0.67 1.50 30

COMMERCIAL v 0.67 0.75 1

SCHEDULE OF OPENING:

BLD NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS.

COMMERCIAL D4 3.01 2.50 1

COMMERCIAL D1 1.20 2.50 33

COMMERCIAL D1 1.50 2.50 3

COMMERCIAL D4 3.00 2.50 1

COMMERCIAL D5 0.80 2.50 4

COMMERCIAL D4 1.50 2.50 5

COMMERCIAL D2 1.00 2.50 20

COMMERCIAL D3 0.75 2.50 34

             AREA STATEMENT

TOTAL LAND AREA OF VSPM = 8.39 Hec.

PLOT AREA AS PER SITE PLAN = 8112.36 SQ.MT

GROUND FLOOR = 1336.61 SQ.M

SECOND  FLOOR = 1271.76 SQ.M

THIRD FLOOR = 1058.48 SQ.M

FIRST FLOOR = 1271.62 SQ.M

TOTAL B/UPAREA  = 4938.47 SQ.M
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area

8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession

0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)

8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area

0.00

(Total a+b)

0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)

8112.36

6. Amenity Space

0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt

-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )

8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space

-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___

0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt

0.00

Proposed ______________

0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

Owner details

Owner Name Postal Address Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567

VSPM ACADEMY OF

HIGHER EDUCATION

NAGPUR TARFE SHRI

SUDHIR C DESHMUKH

KATOL
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area

8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession

0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)

8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area

0.00

(Total a+b)

0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)

8112.36

6. Amenity Space

0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt

-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )

8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space

-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___

0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt

0.00

Proposed ______________

0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

Owner details

Owner Name Postal Address Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area

8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession

0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)

8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area

0.00

(Total a+b)

0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)

8112.36

6. Amenity Space

0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt

-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )

8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space

-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___

0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt

0.00

Proposed ______________

0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

Owner details

Owner Name Postal Address Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567

VSPM ACADEMY OF

HIGHER EDUCATION

NAGPUR TARFE SHRI

SUDHIR C DESHMUKH

KATOL

Project Details
Building Type - 
Zone Type - 
Location - 
Ward No - 

Building Development
Residential Zone

Non-Congested

Plot No. - 
Cts No./Servey No. -
Sheet No. -

619 PART
 619   

1

Prorata Value : 0.00

Zone Number: 
Ward Name : 
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area

8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession

0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)

8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area

0.00

(Total a+b)

0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)

8112.36

6. Amenity Space

0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt

-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )

8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space

-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___

0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt

0.00

Proposed ______________

0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

Owner details

Owner Name Postal Address Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567

VSPM ACADEMY OF

HIGHER EDUCATION

NAGPUR TARFE SHRI

SUDHIR C DESHMUKH

KATOL

Project Details
Building Type - 
Zone Type - 
Location - 
Ward No - 

Building Development
Residential Zone

Non-Congested

Plot No. - 
Cts No./Servey No. -
Sheet No. -

619 PART
 619   

1

Prorata Value : 0.00

Zone Number: 
Ward Name : 
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        S A L A N K A R  K I L L E D A R

         & A S S O C I A T E S

 01, R.P.T.S. - ROAD, LAXMI NAGAR,

 N A G P U R  - 440 014, M.S.

 Telefax: +91-712-224-5333, 222-1082.
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 N A G P U R  - 440 014, M.S.

 Telefax: +91-712-224-5333, 222-1082.
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(PART), KHUTAMBA ROAD, MOUZA - KATOL, TEHSIL -

KATOL, DIST. -  NAGPUR.
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KATOL, DIST. -  NAGPUR.
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A R C H I T E C T  S  :

        S A L A N K A R  K I L L E D A R

         & A S S O C I A T E S

 01, R.P.T.S. - ROAD, LAXMI NAGAR,

 N A G P U R  - 440 014, M.S.

 Telefax: +91-712-224-5333, 222-1082.

DATE
20 / 02 / 2023

PLAN SHOWING THE  PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

VSPM'S COLLEGE OF NURSING ON SURVEY NO. - 619

(PART), KHUTAMBA ROAD, MOUZA - KATOL, TEHSIL -

KATOL, DIST. -  NAGPUR.

AREA STATEMENT
TOTAL LAND AREA OF VSPM = 8.39 Hec.
PLOT AREA AS PER SITE PLAN = 8112.36 SQ.MT
GROUND FLOOR = 1336.61 SQ.M

SECOND  FLOOR = 1271.76 SQ.M

THIRD FLOOR = 1058.48 SQ.M

FIRST FLOOR = 1271.62 SQ.M

TOTAL B/UPAREA  = 4938.47 SQ.M

AREA STATEMENT

TOTAL LAND AREA OF VSPM = 8.39 HEC.

GROUND FLOOR = 1336.61 SQ.M

SECOND  FLOOR = 1271.76 SQ.M

THIRD FLOOR = 1058.48 SQ.M

FIRST FLOOR = 1271.62 SQ.M

TOTAL B/UPAREA  = 4938.47 SQ.M
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Project Details
Building Type - 
Zone Type - 
Location - 
Ward No - 

Building Development
Residential Zone

Non-Congested

Plot No. - 
Cts No./Servey No. -
Sheet No. -

619 PART
 619   

1

Prorata Value : 0.00

Zone Number: 
Ward Name : 

COMMERCIAL

BUILDING FLOORS

FSI AREA BALCONY TERRACE

LIFT LIFTWELL DUCT

VENT Other TOTAL

COMM. RESI. IND. SPECIAL MEZZ. PROP. PROP. SHAFT Deduction FSIAREA

COMMERCIAL THIRD FLOOR 1058.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1058.49

COMMERCIAL SECOND FLOOR 1271.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1271.64

COMMERCIAL FIRST FLOOR 1271.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1271.61

COMMERCIAL GROUND FLOOR 1336.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1336.61

COMMERCIAL Total 4938.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4938.35

FSI DETAILS

9 Index

Basic FSI

(on serial no 1)

Premium FSI

(on serial no 1)

TDR

(on serial no 1)

Incentive FSI

for

 green building

If Applicable

( on basic FSI)

 Ancillary Area

60% of

(2+3+4+5)

 Ancillary Area

80% of

(2+3+4+5)

Total

Inclusive

Housing   (20%)

If Applicable

Drawing Value

9.1 Permissible

Index

1.10 0.30 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.10 0.00 0.00

9.2 Existing

Comsumed

Index

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9.3 Balance Index

to be Consume

1.10 0.30 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9.4 Total

Permissible PLine

Area()

8923.59 2433.70 5678.65 0.00 0.00 3950.77 20986.71 0.00 0.00

9.5 Proposed P

Line Area (Should

not exceed 9.4 )

4938.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4938.47 0.00 4938.35

9.6 Index

Consumed

0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00

Carpet Area Table

Building Name

Floor Name
Carpet name

Tenement No
Carpet Area

Enclosed

Balcony Area

Normal Balcony

Area

Total Carpet

Area

COMMERCIAL GROUND FLOOR  commercial 1 1169.91 0.00 0.00 1169.91

COMMERCIAL FIRST FLOOR  Commercial 1 1149.01 0.00 0.00 1149.01

COMMERCIAL SECOND FLOOR  Commercial 1 1137.18 0.00 0.00 1137.18

COMMERCIAL THIRD FLOOR Commercial 1 940.69 0.00 0.00 940.69

Parking Check (Table 8B)

Building Name

USE

REQ. RATIO

NO.OF

Tena/Area

PRP. RATIO

car Scooter car Scooter

Total - - - - 0.00 0.00

Parking Check As Per Multiplying Factor : 0.50

Building Name

Required Proposed

Status

Car/Mini Bus Scooter Car/Mini Bus Scooter

Total 0 0 48 104 OK

BUILT UP AREA CALCULATION

FOR THIRD FLOOR COMMERCIAL

AREA NAME LENGTH WIDTH

Area(Sq.M)

BLOCK 49.66 24.28 1058.49

BLOCK AREA TOTAL =1058.49Sq.M

TOTAL Deduction =0.00Sq.M

Net BuiltUp Area =1058.49 Sq.M

BUILT UP AREA CALCULATION

FOR SECOND FLOOR COMMERCIAL

AREA NAME LENGTH WIDTH

Area(Sq.M)

BLOCK 59.89 24.28 1271.64

BLOCK AREA TOTAL =1271.64Sq.M

TOTAL Deduction =0.00Sq.M

Net BuiltUp Area =1271.64 Sq.M

BUILT UP AREA CALCULATION

FOR FIRST FLOOR COMMERCIAL

AREA NAME LENGTH WIDTH

Area(Sq.M)

BLOCK 59.89 24.28 1271.61

BLOCK AREA TOTAL =1271.61Sq.M

TOTAL Deduction =0.00Sq.M

Net BuiltUp Area =1271.61 Sq.M

BUILT UP AREA CALCULATION

FOR GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL

AREA NAME LENGTH WIDTH

Area(Sq.M)

BLOCK 59.89 27.18 1336.61

BLOCK AREA TOTAL =1336.61Sq.M

TOTAL Deduction =0.00Sq.M

Net BuiltUp Area =1336.61 Sq.M

10.595

COMMERCIAL

BELONGING TO -
VSPM  ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION  NAGPUR.

AREA STATEMENT

TOTAL LAND AREA OF VSPM = 8.39 HEC.

GROUND FLOOR = 1336.61 SQ.M

SECOND  FLOOR = 1271.76 SQ.M

THIRD FLOOR = 1058.48 SQ.M

FIRST FLOOR = 1271.62 SQ.M

TOTAL B/UPAREA  = 4938.47 SQ.M

BELONGING TO -
VSPM  ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION  NAGPUR.

10.59510.595

Owner details

Owner Name Postal Address Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567

VSPM ACADEMY OF

HIGHER EDUCATION

NAGPUR TARFE SHRI

SUDHIR C DESHMUKH

KATOL

10.595

BUILT-UP AREA CALCULATION THIRD FLOOR COMMERCIAL

BUILT-UP AREA CALCULATION SECOND FLOOR COMMERCIAL

BUILT-UP AREA CALCULATION FIRST FLOOR COMMERCIAL

BUILT-UP AREA CALCULATION GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area

8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession
0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)
8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area
0.00

(Total a+b)

0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)

8112.36

6. Amenity Space
0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt
-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )
8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space
-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___

0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt
0.00

Proposed ______________
0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area
8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession

0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)

8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area
0.00

(Total a+b)
0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)
8112.36

6. Amenity Space

0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt

-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )
8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space
-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___

0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -
-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt
0.00

Proposed ______________
0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

ADDRESS OF OFFICE

OFFICE - 

OWNERS SIGN - 
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area

8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession

0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)

8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area

0.00

(Total a+b)

0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)

8112.36

6. Amenity Space

0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt

-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )

8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space

-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___

0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt

0.00

Proposed ______________

0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

Owner details

Owner Name Postal Address Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567

VSPM ACADEMY OF

HIGHER EDUCATION

NAGPUR TARFE SHRI

SUDHIR C DESHMUKH

KATOL
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area
8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession

0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)
8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area
0.00

(Total a+b)
0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)
8112.36

6. Amenity Space

0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt
-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil
-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area
0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )

8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space
-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___
0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt
0.00

Proposed ______________
0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

Owner details

Owner Name
Postal Address

Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567

VSPM ACADEMY OF

HIGHER EDUCATION

NAGPUR TARFE SHRI

SUDHIR C DESHMUKH

KATOL

Owner details

Owner Name Postal Address Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567
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BELONGING TO -
VSPM  ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION  NAGPUR.

S U B M I S S I O N  D W G

1 /5

A R C H I T E C T  S  :

        S A L A N K A R  K I L L E D A R

         & A S S O C I A T E S

 01, R.P.T.S. - ROAD, LAXMI NAGAR,

 N A G P U R  - 440 014, M.S.

 Telefax: +91-712-224-5333, 222-1082.

DATE

20 / 02 / 2023

PLAN SHOWING THE  PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

VSPM'S COLLEGE OF NURSING ON SURVEY NO. - 619

(PART), KHUTAMBA ROAD, MOUZA - KATOL, TEHSIL -

KATOL, DIST. -  NAGPUR.

AREA STATEMENT
TOTAL LAND AREA OF VSPM = 8.39 Hec.
PLOT AREA AS PER SITE PLAN = 8112.36 SQ.MT
GROUND FLOOR = 1336.61 SQ.M

SECOND  FLOOR = 1271.76 SQ.M

THIRD FLOOR = 1058.48 SQ.M

FIRST FLOOR = 1271.62 SQ.M

TOTAL B/UPAREA  = 4938.47 SQ.M

Katol ring road

 Railway station Katol

VSPM Campus

LOCATION PLAN
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Proforma  I : Area Statement

1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be

considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout

No. and subplot No.

8112.36

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract)

83900.0

0

(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet

83900.0

0

(c) as per Demarcated drawing area

8112.36

LESS

2.Area not in possession

0.00

3. Entire area (1-2)

8112.36

4.Deductions for -

(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service

Road / Highway widening

0.00

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area

0.00

(Total a+b)

0.00

5.Balance area of plot (3-4)

8112.36

6. Amenity Space

0.00

(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt

-

(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil

-

(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area

0.00

7. Net Plot Area (5-6 )

8112.36

8. Recreational Open Space

-

(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is

required.

0.00

Proposed___

0.00

(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  -

-

i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12

abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational

open space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then

recreational open space is required.

-

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt

0.00

Proposed ______________

0.00

(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing

basic F.S.I  of 75 %

-

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment

of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual

statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:

Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on

2023-03-27 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan

are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with

the area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme

Records/Land Records Department/City Survey records.

Signature

(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)

Owner's Declaration -

I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans

approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the

structure as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the

work under supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure

the quality and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature

Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature

Job No.

Owner details

Owner Name Postal Address Contact Number

Rajesh Prayagrao

Ganorkar

Plot no 27,Ring

Road,Near Power House

Chowk, Near UCO

Bank,,Nagpur,Nagpur-440

022,Maharashtra

9423410567
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TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

We heEby c€rtify thal lhe Conslruclion Work of lnEtitutional Building ol

vidya Shikshan P.asa Mandal haMng buin up ar€a 6652.06 sqm

(71576.3sq1t.) with G+1 Structurs, on Kh No.619, siluated at

Khuhmba Road village - Katol, Tah.- Katol & Dist Nagpur has been

consirucl€d and Complsted before 1990, including Electnd Plumbing ,

Landscape etc. The work has be€n @mpleted lo mv besi satisfaction,

lhe wo*manship and sllihe materals have been stda i in accodance

with genera and detailed specficalons

For Sa ankar Klledarand

(



Dept.:- Civil 

R/sir, 

1 

VSPM ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

Sr. No Particuler 

2 

3 

0712-2536409, 2530347 

Subject: Area Statement of Hospital Building in NKP SIMS & RC 

6 

7 

As per Office record (Civil Department), the Area Statement of Hospital Building in NKP SIMS & RC & 
LATA MANGESHKAR HOSPITAL at Katol Campus as shown. 

5, Y.M.C.A. Complex, Sitabuldi, Nagpur 

Hospital Admistration Block 

Total Constructed area of Hospital Building 

Operation Theatres Block 

ho@vspmindia.orgwwW.vspmahe.com 

Out ward Ng.|NKPCivill 
o29 3 |24 

Out-Patient Department(OPD) 

In-Patient Department(|PD) 

Labour Room 

Radiology or Sonography Section & Cathlab 

R.P. Ganorkar 

Deputy Engineer(Civil) 

RAJESH P. GANORKAR 

Submitted for information & sanction please. 

Area in Sg. Ft 

27077.75 Sq. Ft 

634.15 Sq. Ft 

5277.04 Sq. Ft 

12130.12 Sq. Ft 

3921,49 Sq. Ft 

0712-2552087 

398.50 Sg. Ft 

NKP/CIVIL/ 
DATE; 29/02/2024 

639.04 Sg. Ft 

Sagar V. Bhute 
Jr. Engineer (Civil) 

/2024 

RC & LATA MANGESHKAR HOSPITAL at 
Katol Campus. 



VSPM 
Educat1on is Lite 

VSPM ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

Dept.:- Civil 

0712-2536409, 2530347 
ho@vspmindia.org 

5, Y.M.C.A. Complex, Sitabuldi, Nagpur 

CIVIL DEPARTMENT 
N.K.P. SALVE INSTITUTE 

Out ward No.NKPICivil) 
Daa!25j24 

WORK COMPLETION CERTIFICATE 

OF MEDICAL S:ENCES & R.C. 

Hence the certificate being issued for office use only. 

0712-2552087 

tt) www.vspmindia.org 

This is to certify that the construction work of 100 bedded Hospital, 
Second floor for N.K.P salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre & 

Lata Mangeshkar Hospital at Khutamba Road, Near railway station, Katol dist. 
Nagpur having Built up area 819.548sqm i.e. 8818.34sqff was completed in all 
respect & handed over by contractor on 25/01/2024. 

NKP/CIVIL/BILL/ 
DATE : 25/01/2024 

/2024 

Rajesh.P. Ganorkar 

Deputy Engg.(Civil) 

RAESH P.GANORKAR 
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